RESOLUTION NO. 25-73 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Rossell Sweetman on the 644 day of August, 1973.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF KETTERING TO RECEIVE CATV PROPOSALS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO FORWARD SAME TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

WHEREAS, the cities of Centerville, Kettering, Miamisburg, Moraine, Oakwood and West Carrollton joined together and secured from the Battelle Memorial Institute a request for proposal for a CATV system for the south suburban area; and

WHEREAS, it has been proposed that the City of Kettering should act as agent for the rest of the said cities in receiving the proposals from interested cable operators and forwarding those proposals to the cities concerned; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of all cities for Kettering to act as agent for receipt of said proposals;

NOW, THEREFORE,

The Municipality of Centerville hereby ordains

Section 1. That the City of Kettering is hereby designated as an agent for the City of Centerville and is hereby authorized and directed to receive the CATV proposals on behalf of the city of Centerville, as provided for herein, and to forward this same to the City of Centerville for review and final decision.

Passed this 6th day of August

. 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 25-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 6th day of August, 1973.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional pressure.

Department Robert N. F. Municipal Attorna

Clerk of the Council